PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOUNDATION FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH AND INNOVATION	03/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC				
Street Address:	3000 North Grandview Boulevard				
Internal Address:	W-710				
City:	Waukesha				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53188				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10564169	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: caxley@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Anslinger

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 31MAR2009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0534

500826432

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

ASSIGNOR – FOUNDATION FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH AND INNOVATION, a Japanese corporation, of 2-2, Minatojima Minamimachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-0047, JAPAN

ASSIGNEE – GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188, USA

WHEREAS, the Assignor indentified above has ownership of the invention entitled: SELF-REFERENCING/BODY MOTION TRACKING NON-INVASIVE INTERNAL TEMPERATURE DISTRIBUTION MEASUREMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS USING MAGNETIC RESONANCE TOMOGRAPHIC IMAGING TECHNIQUE, US Patent Application No. 10/564,169, filed July 27, 2006, US Patent No. 7,505,805, issued March 17, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee indentified above is desirous of acquiring a one-half interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, under the Agreement between FOUNDATION FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH AND INNOVATION and GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, we have assigned, sold, set over and by these presents hereby do assign, sell and set over unto said Assignees for all countries, a one-half share to all rights, title, and interest, for their use and for whatever purposes they may deem desirable to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is granted.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of said Assignees, their successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors and assigns.

this _	IN TEST	MONY WHI	EREOF, we s March	set hereunto our hands at, 2009.	Kobe	, Japan on
				FOUNDATION FOR BI	OMEDICAL I	RESEARCH
				BY 94 200 (Name) 4 1200 (Title) Preside	IMUI	

RECORDED: 04/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0535